501823842 02/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Redline Products, Inc.	02/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sergeant's Pet Care Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2625 South 158th Plaza	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68130-1703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13275725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (816)753-1536

 Phone:
 816-753-1000

 Email:
 uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Williamson Address Line 1: 700 West 47th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 027146-429487	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Williamson	

Total Attachments: 3

source=13275725#page1.tif source=13275725#page2.tif source=13275725#page3.tif

REEL: 027721 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

Redline Products, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 5104 Wildwood Drive in Flower Mound, Texas 75028 (the "ASSIGNOR') owns an invention (the "INVENTION") relating to certain new and useful improvements in

LIQUID PEST CONTROL FORMULATION

which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/275,725 filed October 18, 2011 (the "APPLICATION"); and

SERGEANT'S PET CARE PRODUCTS, INC., a Nevada corporation, having its principal place of business at 2625 South 158th Plaza, Omaha, Nebraska 68130-1703 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under the INVENTION, the APPLICATION and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon the INVENTION in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) the INVENTION as fully set forth and described in the APPLICATION;
- (b) the APPLICATION:
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of the APPLICATION;
- any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the APPLICATION or refilings, divisions, and continuations of the APPLICATION;
- (e) any and all reissues of the Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on the INVENTION that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with foreign-filed applications;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of the foreign-filed applications;

1

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from the foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and

continuations; and

(i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign

to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, their successors and

assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had

no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the

United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon

the aforesaid United States applications or any of them, or upon the INVENTION or any part

thereof, to the ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR, his successors and assigns, hereby agree to execute without further

consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional,

continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed

necessary by the ASSIGNEE fully to secure to the ASSIGNEE their interest as aforesaid in and

to the INVENTION or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

2

2155326.1

PATENT REEL: 027721 FRAME: 0198 AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees with the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has granted no right or license to make, use, or sell the INVENTION, to anyone except the ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this assignment, ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the INVENTION has not been otherwise encumbered, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

Executed this 3/1 day of	by475/y ,20 12
	Redline Products, Inc.
STATE OF Texas)	
STATE OF Texts) SS. COUNTY OF Henderson)	
On this day of felon of Redli Flower Mound, Texas 75028, to me knowr foregoing instrument, and they duly acknown uses and purposes therein set forth.	before me personally appeared ine Products, Inc. located at 5104 Wildwood Drive, in to be the person described in and who executed the owledged to me that they executed the same for the
	Notary Public P. Michael
My Commission Expires: 9.13.14	AVERIL L. NICHOLS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 13, 2014

3

RECORDED: 02/17/2012